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8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, state and ZIP Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

x| DTCG39- 00- R- RO0O008

9B. DATED (See Item 11)

17 FEB 00

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

TIN No.: Parent Co. TIN No.: 10B. DATED (See Item 13)
CODE FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hours and date specified for receipt of Offers ____is extended, _X_ is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning __ 3 copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or

(c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue
of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter make reference to the
solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 10A.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH
IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
This amendment isissued to clarify/answer questions submitted in response to subject solicitation and to make corrections to the

solicitation document. The solicitation submission date of 17 APR 00 remains in effect.

Question #1. Page 3, Section B.4, decribes Line Item 0001 as including Statement of Work (SOW) Paragraphs C.4.1 through
C4.16. Should Large Businesses bidding as prime contractor under Line Item 0001 address SOW Paragraphs C.4.4, C.4.12,
C.4.15, and C.4.16? Please confirm that this Line Item 0001 encompasses all SOW functional areas.

Answer #1. Yes. CLIN 0001 includes all SOW functional areas. Offerors submitting a proposal under Line Item 0001 must
address all functional areasin the Statement of Work.

Question #2. Page 25, Section H.9 - Key Personnel Requirements. Paragraph A indicates that Key Personnel "are those
individual s whose resumes were submitted for proposal evaluation purposes.” Does this mean that there are key individuals within
each labor category, given that there are resume submittals under all categories? Are other individuals bid considered non-key,
even though they are in the same labor categories?

Answer #2. Per Clause L.19, Part 2 - Staffing Volume, Page 84, Paragraph A. The Offeror must identify the individual who will
serve as the overall Program Manager for this contract and who will be identified under the Key Personnel clausein C.3. Per
Clause G.5B.(8), If the Government determines that certain personnel are key to successful completion of atask order, they shdl be
designated as K ey Personnel for the task order pursuant to TAR 1252.215-70, Section 1.



Question #3. Page 87, Section L19, Part 3 - Oral Presentation, paragraph D: For Line Item 0001, Will al "Pop Quiz" questionsbe
asked at once?

Answer #3. For Line Item 0001, during the recess period the Offeror will be given awritten copy of questions to be presented after
therecess. A conference type speaker phone will also be provided to enable access to remote personnel resources.

Question #4. Staffing: Can the Program Manager and Principal Investigator be bid under any of the Labor Categories? How will
the hours and costs of the Program Manager and Principal Investigators be charged against the contract once an award is made?

Answer #4. |If the hours for the Program Manager and Principal Investigator will be directly charged on contract task orders, the
hours need to be allocated to a Labor Category in the proposal.

Question #5. On Page 81, L.19C Paragraph 2, How many paper copies of slidesto be used in the oral presentation must be
provided?

Answer #5. Correct to read, For Line Item 0001, five paper copies of didesto be used in the oral presentation and supporting
written material must be submitted with your proposal. For Line Items 0002, 0004, and 0005, three paper copies of slidesto be
used in the oral presentation and supporting written material must be submitted with your proposal.

Error #1. Page 88, Attachment A, Senior Staff: At least 5 years (of the 10 years) must reflect extensive and in-depth experience in
aspecific field directly related to the SOW.

Correction #1. Delete: "At least 5 years' Insert: "At least 3 years'

Error #2. Page 10, Section F2, 1¥ paragraph, last sentence. If all options are exercised, the Contractor shall not be required to
make deliveries under this contract beyond six years from date of award.

Correction #2 Delete: six years Insert: 5years, 6 months
Error #3. Page 17, Section G7, paragraph A, last sentence: However, the request must e submitted separately.
Correction #3. Delete last sentencein its entirety.

Error #4. Page 28, Paragraph E. Th exclusions contained in the clause shall apply for the duration of each task order and for one
(2) year after completion and acceptance of all work performed thereunder.

Correction #4. Delete: one (1) year Insert: six months
Error #5. Page 84, Part 2 - Staffing (Volume 1), A. Program Manager, first sentence ends as Key Personnel clausein C.3.
Correction #4. Change to read: ...Key Personnel clause in C.3. and H.9.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore
changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
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